To:	Page 2 of 6
Divisi	on of Corporati



Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180002463093)))



H180002463093ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : FILE RIGHT LLC Account Number : I2017000091 Phone : (718)878-5811 Fax Number : (718)732-4580 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

Bmail Address: sales@fileacorp.com

ØD FOREIGNPROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION ነ**ጋ** ሆ. · · · · · 2150 REALTY CORP. المحصي المرجود والهج ومجاورة والأطرار محافر فالمتهد ممحوصي الاحموان Certificate of Status Û :<u>11:</u> 0... 2 Certified Copy 1 \sim Page Count 04 \sim . 2018 AUG Estimated Charge \$78.75 - ! ~~~ 5 ž

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help N CULLIGAN AUG 2 3 2018

2018

AUG

2018-08-22 20.34:48 (GMT)

17187959036 From: Mark Fuchs

fax reference #1118000246309.3

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: 2150 REALTY CORP.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name c	of Person	
FILE RIGHT LLC	· ·		
	Firm/Co	ompany	
5314 16TH AVENUE, SUI	TE 139		
	Adc	iress	······································
BROOKLYN, NY 11204			
	City/State	and Zip code	······································
sales@fileacorp.com			
······································	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report	notification)
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please	e call:	
Lisa Silber	71 8 at (878-5811	
Name of Person	Area Co	ode Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

fax reference # H18000246309 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTIIORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

2150 REALTY CORP.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail NEW YORK	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name add	opted for the purpose of transacting busin	ess in Florida)	
2.	3.			
(State or countr	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable	e)	
MAY 23, 1996				
(Date of incorporation) 5.		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502			
	NUE, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11219		2018 SEC	
		office address)	ANG	
	NUE, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11219		IAS	
	(Current mailing a	address, if differ e nt)	SEEO P	
	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.) BUSINESS FILING INCORPORATED	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	AH 9: 10 OF STATE	
Name:)ffice Address:	1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD	_		
	PLANTATION	33324 , Florida		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

To: Page 5 of 6

4

fax reference # H18000246309 3

11. N	ines and	business	addresses	of officers	and/or directors:
-------	----------	----------	-----------	-------------	-------------------

A. DIRECTORS	
Chainnan:	·
Address:	
	- <u></u> .
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	SEC
Address:	ARE UG
	AR SS
Director:	
Àddress:	$= 0$ \sim
	0
B. OFFICERS	
BARUCH ROSENBERG	
Address:	· ·
BROOKLÝN, NY Ĥ219	
Vice President:	
Address;	
lecretary:	
Address:	
Trasurer:	
uddress:	
OTE: If necessary, you may uttach meaddendum to the application listing additional office.	rs and/or directors.
2.	
Signature of Director or Officer	
he officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms t re true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Depe	
third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	

13. BARUCH ROSENBERG (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

•

fax reference #1118000246309.3

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of 2150 REALTY CORP. was filed on 05/23/1996, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

It was dissolved by proclamation of the Secretary of State published on 12/27/2000 pursuant to the Tax Law.

Such dissolution proceedings were annulied and the existence of the corporation revived, reinstated and continued by a certificate duly filed in this Department 11/18/2002 pursuant to the Tax Law.

It was dissolved by proclamation of the Secretary of State published on 01/27/2010 pursuant to the Tax Law.

Such dissolution proceedings were annulled and the existence of the corporation revived, reinstated and continued by a certificate duly filed in this Department 12/18/2012 pursuant to the Tax Law.

A Biennial Statement was filed 02/22/2013.

A Biennial Statement was filed 08/21/2018.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 21st day of August two thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201500220223 + DH fax reference # 1118000246309 3